Academic Year 2007-2008

Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus
Undergraduate

Pennsylvania Resident

This schedule is applicable to
students admitted since Fall Term, 2004

School of Arts and Sciences,
College of General Studies,
School of Education,

School of Social Work, and
School of Dental Medicine

College of Business Administration
School of Engineering

School of Information Sciences

School of Nursing and
School of Health and Rehabilitation
Sciences

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per

Academic Year

$12,106
$13,522
$12,914

$13,036

$15,238

Term

$6,053
$6,761
$6,457

$6,518

$7,619

Part-Time Per
Credit

$504
$563
$538

$543

$634



Academic Year 2007-2008

Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus
Undergraduate

Out-of-State Resident

This schedule is applicable to

students admitted since Fall Term, 2004

School of Arts and Sciences,
College of General Studies,
School of Education,

School of Social Work, and
School of Dental Medicine

College of Business Administration
School of Engineering

School of Information Sciences

School of Nursing and
School of Health and Rehabilitation
Sciences

Full-Time Per
Academic Year

$21,616
$24,352
$23,620

$23,354

$27,472

Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Term

$10,808
$12,176
$11,810

$11,677

$13,736

Credit

$900
$1,014
$984

$973

$1,144



Academic Year 2007-2008

Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus
Undergraduate

Pennsylvania Resident

This schedule is applicable to

students admitted prior to Fall Term, 2004

School of Arts and Sciences,
College of General Studies,
School of Education,

School of Social Work, and
School of Dental Medicine

College of Business Administration
School of Engineering
School of Information Sciences

School of Nursing and
School of Health and Rehabilitation
Sciences

Full-Time Per
Academic Year

$10,910
$12,328
$11,718

$11,840

$14,042

Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Term

$5,455
$6,164
$5,859

$5,920

$7,021

Credit

$372
$420
$429

$392

$472



Academic Year 2007-2008

Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus
Undergraduate

Out-of-State Resident

This schedule is applicable to

students admitted prior to Fall Term, 2004

School of Arts and Sciences,
College of General Studies,
School of Education,

School of Social Work, and
School of Dental Medicine

College of Business Administration
School of Engineering

School of Information Sciences

School of Nursing and
School of Health and Rehabilitation
Sciences

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Academic Year

$21,062
$23,798
$23,066

$22,798

$26,920

Term

$10,531
$11,899
$11,533

$11,399

$13,460

Credit

$714
$807
$785

$744

$888



Academic Year 2007-2008
Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus

Graduate and First Professional
Pennsylvania Resident

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Academic Year Term Credit
School of Arts and Sciences,
School of Education,
Graduate School of Public and
International Affairs, and
School of Social Work $14,880 $7.,440 $604

Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of
Business (except EMBA Program) $29,676 $9,892 $853
Note that the rate shown under "Full-Time Per Academic Year" is for three terms.

The EMBA program became a five-term program in January 2004. The total cost for students
entering between January 2006 and December 2007 is $55,000 and for students entering
January 2008 or after the total costis $60,500.

School of Engineering $17,080 $8,540 $813
School of Law

Graduate (MSL) $22,106 $11,053 $837
First Professional (JD) $22,106 $11,053 $837
First Professional (LLM) $27,500 $13,750 $1,145

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses
outside of the curriculum.

School of Information Sciences $15,646 $7,823 $640
School of Dental Medicine

Graduate $34,882 $17,441 $1,443
First Professional $32,460 $16,230 $715

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses
outside of the curriculum.

School of Nursing,
Graduate School of Public Health, and
School of Health and Rehabilitation

Sciences $17,448 $8,724 $714
School of Pharmacy

Graduate $17,448 $8,724 $714
First Professional $18,510 $9,255 $804

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses
outside of the curriculum.

School of Medicine

Graduate $16,330 $8,165 $669
First Professional $35,340 $17,670 $623
Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses



outside of the curriculum.

Schools of Education and Public Health
Graduate (MHPE) $16,162 $8,081 $660



Academic Year 2007-2008
Tuition Rates

Pittsburgh Campus

Graduate and First Professional
Out-of-state Resident

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Academic Year Term Credit
School of Arts and Sciences,
School of Education,
Graduate School of Public and
International Affairs, and
School of Social Work $26,920 $13,460 $1,103

Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of
Business (except EMBA Program) $44.418 $14,806 $1,409
Note that the rate shown under "Full-Time Per Academic Year" is for three terms.

The EMBA program became a five-term program in January 2004. The total cost for students
entering between January 2006 and December 2007 is $55,000 and for students entering
January 2008 or after the total costis $60,500.

School of Engineering $30,908 $15,454 $1,465
School of Law

Graduate (MSL) $30,362 $15,181 $1,335
First Professional (JD) $30,362 $15,181 $1,335
First Professional (LLM) $27,500 $13,750 $1,145

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses
outside of the curriculum.

School of Information Sciences $28,308 $14,154 $1,168
School of Dental Medicine

Graduate $43,722 $21,861 $1,815
First Professional $39,788 $19,894 $1,105

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses
outside of the curriculum.

School of Nursing $22,236 $11,118 $911
School of Pharmacy

Graduate $19,856 $9,928 $814
First Professional $22,722 $11,361 $985

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses
outside of the curriculum.

Graduate School of Public Health $31,590 $15,795 $1,298
School of Medicine

Graduate $28,340 $14,170 $1,164
First Professional $39,204 $19,602 $902

Rates shown for First Professional under "Part-Time Per Credit" are applicable to courses
outside of the curriculum.



School of Health and Rehabilitation
Sciences (except as follows)

Rates for out-of-state residents in the
following graduate programs: Physical
Therapy (DPT), Occupational Therapy
(MOT), Communication Science and
Disorders (MA/MS), Audiology (AuD),
and Rehabilitation Counseling (MS) $22,236

$31,590

Schools of Education and Public Health
Graduate (MHPE) $29,252

$15,795

$11,118

$14,626

$1,298

$911

$1,201



