Pittsburgh Campus Undergraduate Pennsylvania Resident

This schedule is applicable to students admitted since Fall Term, 2004

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
School of Arts and Sciences, College of General Studies, School of Education, School of Social Work, and			
School of Dental Medicine	\$12,106	\$6,053	\$504
College of Business Administration	\$13,522	\$6,761	\$563
School of Engineering	\$12,914	\$6,457	\$538
School of Information Sciences	\$13,036	\$6,518	\$543
School of Nursing and School of Health and Rehabilitation			
Sciences	\$15,238	\$7,619	\$634

Pittsburgh Campus Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident

This schedule is applicable to students admitted since Fall Term, 2004

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
School of Arts and Sciences, College of General Studies, School of Education,			
School of Social Work, and School of Dental Medicine	\$21,616	\$10,808	\$900
College of Business Administration	\$24,352	\$12,176	\$1,014
School of Engineering	\$23,620	\$11,810	\$984
School of Information Sciences	\$23,354	\$11,677	\$973
School of Nursing and			
School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences	\$27,472	\$13,736	\$1,144

Pittsburgh Campus Undergraduate Pennsylvania Resident

This schedule is applicable to students admitted prior to Fall Term, 2004

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
School of Arts and Sciences, College of General Studies, School of Education, School of Social Work, and			
School of Dental Medicine	\$10,910	\$5,455	\$372
College of Business Administration	\$12,328	\$6,164	\$420
School of Engineering	\$11,718	\$5,859	\$429
School of Information Sciences	\$11,840	\$5,920	\$392
School of Nursing and School of Health and Rehabilitation			
Sciences	\$14,042	\$7,021	\$472

Pittsburgh Campus Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident

This schedule is applicable to students admitted prior to Fall Term, 2004

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
School of Arts and Sciences, College of General Studies, School of Education, School of Social Work, and	, toudonillo i oui		Orean
School of Dental Medicine	\$21,062	\$10,531	\$714
College of Business Administration	\$23,798	\$11,899	\$807
School of Engineering	\$23,066	\$11,533	\$785
School of Information Sciences	\$22,798	\$11,399	\$744
School of Nursing and School of Health and Rehabilitation			
Sciences	\$26,920	\$13,460	\$888

Pittsburgh Campus Graduate and First Professional Pennsylvania Resident

	Full-Time Per	Full-Time Per	Part-Time Per
	Academic Year	Term	Credit
School of Arts and Sciences, School of Education, Graduate School of Public and International Affairs, and			
School of Social Work	\$14,880	\$7,440	\$604
Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of Business (except EMBA Program) Note that the rate shown under "Full-Time F	\$29,676	\$9,892	\$853
	Per Academic Year"	is for three terms	s.
The EMBA program became a five-term proentering between January 2006 and Decen January 2008 or after the total cost is \$60,5	nber 2007 is \$55,000		
School of Engineering	\$17,080	\$8,540	\$813
School of Law Graduate (MSL) First Professional (JD) First Professional (LLM) Rates shown for First Professional under "Foutside of the curriculum.	\$22,106	\$11,053	\$837
	\$22,106	\$11,053	\$837
	\$27,500	\$13,750	\$1,145
	Part-Time Per Credit	" are applicable t	to courses
School of Information Sciences	\$15,646	\$7,823	\$640
School of Dental Medicine Graduate First Professional Rates shown for First Professional under "Foutside of the curriculum.	\$34,882	\$17,441	\$1,443
	\$32,460	\$16,230	\$715
	Part-Time Per Credit	" are applicable t	to courses
School of Nursing, Graduate School of Public Health, and School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences	\$17,448	\$8,724	\$714
School of Pharmacy Graduate First Professional Rates shown for First Professional under "Foutside of the curriculum.	\$17,448	\$8,724	\$714
	\$18,510	\$9,255	\$804
	Part-Time Per Credit	" are applicable t	to courses
School of Medicine Graduate First Professional Rates shown for First Professional under "F	\$16,330	\$8,165	\$669
	\$35,340	\$17,670	\$623
	Part-Time Per Credit	are applicable t	to courses

outside of the curriculum.

Schools of Education and Public Health			
Graduate (MHPE)	\$16,162	\$8,081	\$660

Pittsburgh Campus Graduate and First Professional Out-of-state Resident

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

	Academic Year	Term	Credit
School of Arts and Sciences,	710000000000000000000000000000000000000		0.00
School of Education,			
Graduate School of Public and			
International Affairs, and	Φ00.000	0.10.100	# 4.400
School of Social Work	\$26,920	\$13,460	\$1,103
Joseph M. Katz Graduate School of			
Business (except EMBA Program)	\$44,418	\$14,806	\$1,409
Note that the rate shown under "Full-Tir	me Per Academic Year" i	s for three terms	
The EMBA program became a five-term entering between January 2006 and De January 2008 or after the total cost is \$6	ecember 2007 is \$55,000		
School of Engineering	\$30,908	\$15,454	\$1,465
School of Law			
Graduate (MSL)	\$30,362	\$15,181	\$1,335
First Professional (JD)	\$30,362	\$15,181	\$1,335
First Professional (LLM)	\$27,500	\$13,750	\$1,145
Rates shown for First Professional unde outside of the curriculum.	er "Part-Time Per Credit"	are applicable t	o courses
School of Information Sciences	\$28,308	\$14,154	\$1,168
School of Dental Medicine			
Graduate	\$43,722	\$21,861	\$1,815
First Professional	\$39,788	\$19,894	\$1,105
Rates shown for First Professional unde outside of the curriculum.	er "Part-Time Per Credit"	are applicable t	o courses
School of Nursing	\$22,236	\$11,118	\$911
School of Pharmacy			
Graduate	\$19,856	\$9,928	\$814
First Professional	\$22,722	\$11,361	\$985
Rates shown for First Professional unde outside of the curriculum.	er "Part-Time Per Credit"	are applicable t	o courses
Graduate School of Public Health	\$31,590	\$15,795	\$1,298
School of Medicine			
Graduate	\$28,340	\$14,170	\$1,164
First Professional	\$39,204	\$19,602	\$902
Rates shown for First Professional unde outside of the curriculum.	er "Part-Time Per Credit"	are applicable to	o courses

School of Health and Rehabilitation	\$31,590	\$15,795	\$1,298
Sciences (except as follows)	, ,	+ · - , ·	+ - ,—
Rates for out-of-state residents in the			
following graduate programs: Physical			
Therapy (DPT), Occupational Therapy			
(MOT), Communication Science and			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Disorders (MA/MS), Audiology (AuD),		.	.
and Rehabilitation Counseling (MS)	\$22,236	\$11,118	\$911
Schools of Education and Public Health			
Graduate (MHPE)	\$29,252	\$14,626	\$1,201